Address: UNIREG Telephone No.219440/2419362 Fax No.0821-2419301

email:registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in Website:www.uni-mysore.ac.in



Viswavidyanilay Karya Soudha, Crawford Hall, Post Box No. 406, Mysuru-570 005.

Sub: Appointment of Temporary Assistant Professors in the Mysore University School of

Ref: 1.Temporary Assistant Professors request letter dated:10.01.2022

2.Letter Dated: 04.10.2021 from The Director, Mysore University School of Engineering, Manasagangotri, Mysuru.

3. Proceeding of the syndicate meeting held on 01.02.2022

4. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor order dated 03.02.2022

5. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor letter No VC/PER/2021-22 dated 03.08.2021 and VC/PER/Engg/2021-22 dated 03.08.2021

6.Paper Notification dated: 22.12.2021

Order No ET-11/77/2015-16, Dated, 8th February 2022

Pursuant to the decision of the Syndicate at its meeting held on01.02.2022 and approval accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Mysore, Mysuru Mr. Bharath Bhargav B is appointed as Assistant Professor on temporary basis in the Mysore University School of Engineering w.e.f 17.01.2022 on the consolidated salary of Rs.30,000/-P.M (Rupees thirty thousand only) without any usual allowances, for the period of one year.

He is directed to report to duty to The Director, Mysore University School of Engineering. Manasagangotri, Mysuru, within Seven days from the date of receipt of this order, failing which the offer of temporary appointment shall be canceled.

At the same time joining to duty, the appointee is requiring to produce all the original certificates relating to his Age, Education Qualification., to reporting authority for reference and return.

He is eligible for one casual Leave per month.

At the time of reporting to duty, He should execute an undertaking as follows.

## Undertaking

I understand that the above teaching post in the University is purely on temporary basis and I Also hereby agree that the University may terminate my service at any time without assigning any reasons whatsoever. I will abide by the rules & regulations of the University.

By order

To.

1 Mr.Bharath Bhargav B, Mysore University School of Engineering. Manasagangotri, Mysuru.

2. The Director, Mysore University School of Engineering. Manasagangotri, Mysuru.

3. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru.

4. The Govt, Auditor, University of Mysore, Mysuru.

5. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysuru

6. The Librarian, University Library, Manasagangotri, Mysuru.

7. The Director of Planning, Monitoring & Evaluation Board, UOM, Mysuru.

8. The Deputy Registrar (Gen./Aca./PDI/SC/ST Cell), University of Mysore, Mysuru.

9. The Assistant Registrar (Gen./Estt./Aca./Auth), University of Mysore, Mysuru.

10. The Superintendents (Estt./Aca), AB, University of Mysore, Mysuru.

11. The P.A to the Vice Chancellor, Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation)/Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru

12.Office Copy.